Datasheet Summary Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document 002-35927 Rev. *B
www.infineon.com page 1  2024-08-02
CYAT817L/LS
PSoC™ Automotive Multitouch ge neration
7L
Datasheet Summary
Note that this is a Summary Datasheet. To access the full version of this datasheet, register in My Infineon
Collaboration Platform (MyICP).

PSoC™ Automotive Multitouch generation 7L
Datasheet Summary
Ordering information
1 Ordering information
Table 1 lists the CYAT817L touchscreen controllers.
Table 1 Ordering information
Product Number of
sense pins
No. of
fingers
Touch
only
Touch+ MCU
functions
No. of
GPIOs Package Temperature
CYAT817L-100AA72 72 10 ✓ – 13 100LD TQFP –40°C to +85°C
CYAT817L-100AS72 72 10 ✓ – 13 100LD TQFP –40°C to +105°C
CYAT817LS-100AA72 72 10 – ✓ 13 100LD TQFP –40°C to +85°C
CYAT817LS-100AS72 72 10 – ✓ 13 100LD TQFP –40°C to +105°C
CYAT817L-128AA72 72 10 ✓ – 29 128LD TQFP –40°C to +85°C
CYAT817L-128AS72 72 10 ✓ – 29 128LD TQFP –40°C to +105°C
CYAT817LS-128AA72 72 10 – ✓ 29 128LD TQFP –40°C to +85°C
CYAT817LS-128AS72 72 10 – ✓ 29 128LD TQFP –40°C to +105°C
Datasheet Summary 4 002-35927 Rev. *B
2024-08-02
PSoC™ Automotive Multitouch generation 7L
Datasheet Summary
Ordering information
1.1 Ordering code definitions
Package pins: 100, 128
Product generation:
7L = Generation 7L
Sensor configuration:
1 = Discrete sensors
CY AT   XX
Market segment:
6 = Slider
7 = Trackpad
8 = Touchscreen
Marketing code: CY = CYPRESS (an Infineon company)
XX XX XX
Number of sense pins: 72
Temperature range:
A = –40°C to 85°C
S = –40°C to 105°C
Business unit: AT = Automotive
Configuration:
S = System configuration (includes MCU features)
Blank/non-S = Touch-only (standard touch controller)
X -  X
Package type: A = TQFP
XX
Packaging:
T = Tape and reel
Blank/non-T = Tray
X
Datasheet Summary 5 002-35927 Rev. *B
2024-08-02
PSoC™ Automotive Multitouch generation 7L
Datasheet Summary
Revision history
Revision histor y
Document
revision Date Description of changes
** 2022-07-26 Initial release.
*A 2024-05-21
Updated Package information in Features.
Updated Package information in Table 1.
Updated template.
Updated to reflect correct metadata.
*B 2024-08-02 No content updates. Only ECN metadata updated.
Edition 2024-08-02
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany
© 2024 Infineon Technologies AG.
All Rights Reserved.
Do you have a question about this